
CITY OF MARYSVILLE AGENDA BILL 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY FOR ACTION 

CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATE: November 9, 2015 

AGENDA ITEM: 
Contract Award - JOA Pipeline Cathodic Protection 

PREPARED BY: DIRECTOR APPROVAL: 

Ryan Morrison, Project Engineer 
1: DEPARTMENT: ...)v }--1 

Engineering 

ATTACHMENTS: 
Ce1tified Bid Tabulation, Vicinity Map 

BUDGET CODE: AMOUNT: 

40220594.563000, W1405 $125,483 .39 

SUMMARY: 

The JOA Pipeline Cathodic Protection project will replace significant pottions of the existing 
cathodic protection system on approximately 5 miles of the JOA pipeline. 

The existing cathodic protection system was analyzed by Kennedy/Jenks Consulting and several 
areas were determined to be reaching their limit of useful service. The installation of 
approximately 96 - 60 pound magnesium anodes will continue to protect the water line from 
corrosion. 

The project was adve1tised for an October 22, 2015 bid opening. The City received two bids as 
shown on the attached bid tabulation. The low bidder was SRV Construction, Inc. at 
$125,483.39. The engineer's estimate was $105,000. References have been checked and found 
to be satisfactory. 

Contract (includes sales tax) 
Management Reserve 
Total 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: 

$125,483.39 
$6,500.00 

$131,983.39 

Staff recommends that Council authorize the Mayor to sign and execute the JOA Pipeline 
Cathodic Protection contract with SRV Construction, Inc. in the amount of $125,483.39 including 
Washington State Sales Tax and approve a management reserve of $6,500.00 for a total allocation 
of$131,983.39. 
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JOA Pipeline Cathodic Protection 
Certified Bid Tab 

Section Item Description Quantity Units 
l-04.4 l Minor Change LS 
13115 2 JOA Cathodic Protection LS 

CONSTRUCTION TOTAL 
SALES TAX@ 8.8% 

Engineer's Estimate 
Unit Prices Total Price 

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 
$91,507.35 $91,507.35 

$96,507.35 
$8,492.65 

$105,000.00 

Apparent Low Bid 

SRV Construction 
Unit Prices Total Price 

$5,000.00 
$110,334.00 

$5,000.00 
$110,334.00 

$115,334.00 
$10,149.39 

$125,483.39 

Award Construction, Inc. 
Unit Prices Total Price 

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 
$158,500.00 $158,500.00 

$163,500.00 
$14,388.00 

$177,888.00 

10/2212015 

_.,.,· 
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Printed: October, 2015 
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