## CITY OF MARYSVILLE AGENDA BILL

## EXECUTIVE SUMMARY FOR ACTION

## CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATE: November 9, 2015

AGENDA ITEM:								
Contract Award - JOA Pipeline Cathodic Protection								
PREPARED BY:	DIRECTOR APPROVAL:							
Ryan Morrison, Project Engineer	0/							
DEPARTMENT:	SL UM							
Engineering								
ATTACHMENTS:								
Certified Bid Tabulation, Vicinity Map								
BUDGET CODE:	AMOUNT:							
40220594.563000, W1405	\$125,483.39							

#### SUMMARY:

The JOA Pipeline Cathodic Protection project will replace significant portions of the existing cathodic protection system on approximately 5 miles of the JOA pipeline.

The existing cathodic protection system was analyzed by Kennedy/Jenks Consulting and several areas were determined to be reaching their limit of useful service. The installation of approximately 96 - 60 pound magnesium anodes will continue to protect the water line from corrosion.

The project was advertised for an October 22, 2015 bid opening. The City received two bids as shown on the attached bid tabulation. The low bidder was SRV Construction, Inc. at \$125,483.39. The engineer's estimate was \$105,000. References have been checked and found to be satisfactory.

Contract (includes sales tax)	\$125,483.39
Management Reserve	\$6,500.00
Total	\$131,983.39

## **RECOMMENDED ACTION:**

Staff recommends that Council authorize the Mayor to sign and execute the JOA Pipeline Cathodic Protection contract with SRV Construction, Inc. in the amount of \$125,483.39 including Washington State Sales Tax and approve a management reserve of \$6,500.00 for a total allocation of \$131,983.39.



# JOA Pipeline Cathodic Protection Certified Bid Tab

10/22/2015

(						Apparent Low Bid					
						Engineer's Estimate		SRV Construction		Award Construction, Inc.	
Section	ltem	Description	Quantity	Units		Unit Prices	Total Price	Unit Prices	Total Price	Unit Prices	Total Price
1-04.4	1	Minor Change	LS		1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
13115	2	JOA Cathodic Protection	کا		1	\$91,507.35	\$91,507.35	\$110,334.00	\$110,334.00	\$158,500.00	\$158,500.00
			CONSTRUCTI SALES TAX @			-	\$96,507.35 \$8,492.65 \$105,000.00		\$115,334.00 \$10,149.39 \$125,483.39	-	\$163,500.00 \$14,388.00 \$177,888.00



